# OP \$40.00 86871709

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM389995

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRIBORO QUILT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION		01/11/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GC BRANDS LLC	
Street Address:	7005 PELHAM ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE D	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29615	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86871709	JB

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9142880022

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Segall

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10383/810329-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily F. Stein
SIGNATURE:	/efs/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=JB Logo Trademark Assignment from Triboro Quilt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0154

900369903

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEED

WHEREAS, this intellectual property deed (this "<u>Deed</u>") is executed and delivered effective as of the 11th day of January, 2016 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by Triboro Quilt Manufacturing Corporation, a New York corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), with a place of business at 172 South Broadway, White Plains, New York, USA, 10605, to and in favor of GC Brands LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), with a place of business at 7005 Pelham Road, Suite D, Greenville, South Carolina, USA, 29615.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/871,709 for the design mark JB, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, at least as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by such Assignor if this Assignment had not been made. This application is being assigned as part of the entire ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, to which the mark pertains, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Deed to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

### ASSIGNOR:

Triboro Quilt Manufacturing Corporation, a New York corporation

By: (AMANA)
Name: Incl VAGILL

Title: Centration

(10383/306791-US2/01509787.1)

RECORDED: 07/01/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0155